



WHEREAS, The Love Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization, is inviting people around the world to celebrate the fourteenth annual Global Love Day on May 1, 2017 with the theme "Love Begins with Me," to facilitate in establishing love and peace on our planet; and

WHEREAS, Global Love Day is a planetary event encompassing all nations, all people, and all life, with a worldwide focus towards forgiveness and unconditional love; and

WHEREAS, all life is interconnected through the universal bond of love; and

WHTREAS, love begins with self-acceptance and forgiveness, while embracing diversity with respect and compassion.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that I, Enid Weisman, as Mayor and on behalf of the City Commission of the City of Aventura, Florida, do hereby proclaim May 1, 2017 as

## "Global Love Day"

in the City of Aventura and urge all citizens to observe this day, which honors the public cause for Global Love, World Peace, and Universal Joy.



Date: 1 May 2017

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Aventura to be affixed.

**Enid Weisman, Mayor**